24/14/14/128

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| (Address) |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| |

Office Use Only



600438042486

2024 NOV -8

RECEIVED



Filing Cover Sheet

| Sunbiz Prepaid Account # 120160000017 | |
|---|--|
| To: Florida Division of Corporations | |
| From: Merritt Walker C/O Capitol Services, Inc. | |
| Date: 11/8/2024 | 202 |
| Trans#: 1507855 | 7024 HOV -8 |
| Entity Name: (Natural Vitamins Laboratory Co | Amendment () |
| Articles of Organization () | Amendment () 다음 5 |
| Articles of Dissolution () | Annual Report () |
| Conversion (✓) | Fictitious Name () |
| Foreign Qualification () | Limited Liability () |
| Limited Partnership () | Merger () |
| Reinstatement () | Withdrawal / Cancellation () |
| Other () | Partnership Registration () |
| STATE FEES PREPAID WITH SUNBIZACCT #12016000001 | 7 ! in the amount of:\$ 180:00 |
| PLEASE RETURN: | |
| Certified Copy (√) Plain Stamped Copy (|) |
| Good Standing () Certificate of Fact (|) |

Phone: 855-498-5500



Filing Cover Sheet

| Sunbiz Prepaid Account # I20160000017 | |
|---|-----------------------------------|
| To: Florida Division of Corporations | |
| From: Merritt Walker C/O Capitol Services, Inc. | |
| Date: 11/8/2024 | |
| Trans#: 1507855 | 2024 TAI |
| Entity Name: Natural Vitamins Laborato | |
| Articles of Organization () | Amendment () Amendment () |
| Articles of Dissolution () | Annual Report () |
| Conversion (✓) | Fictitious Name () |
| Foreign Qualification () | Limited Liability () |
| Limited Partnership () | Merger () |
| Reinstatement () | Withdrawal / Cancellation () |
| Other () | Partnership Registration () |
| STATE FEES PREPAID WITH SUNBIZ ACCT #120160 | 0000017 in the amount of \$180.00 |
| PLEASE RETURN: | |
| Certified Copy (✓) Plain Stamped Co | ору () |
| Good Standing () Certificate of Fa | act () |
| | |

Phone: 855-498-5500

COVER LETTER

| TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations | | | | | |
|---|----------------------------------|--------------|---|----------------------|----------|
| SUBJECT: Natural Vitamins Laboratory, LL | С | | | | |
| (Name of Re | sulting Florida Lir | nited Co | mpany) | _ | |
| The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Artic Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited L | _ | | | | r |
| Please return all correspondence concernir | ng this matter to | : | | | |
| Elizabeth Carlson | | | | | |
| (Contact Person) | · - | | | | |
| Atwood & McCall, PLLC | | | | | |
| (Firm/Company) | | _ | | | |
| 8150 N. Central Expy, Ste. 1100 | | | | 28 2 | |
| (Address) | | _ | | | |
| Dallas, TX 75206 | | | | A _h | - |
| (City, State and Zip Code) | | _ | | S 8 | <u> </u> |
| , | | | | 7024 NOV -8 AM 9: 47 | 'n |
| karan@nvlabs.net | | _ | | 70 FELL. | ~ |
| E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual re | eport notifications) |) | | LA F | - |
| For further information concerning this ma | atter, please call | l: | | 7 | |
| Elizabeth Carlson | at (972 | , 584 | -1993 | | |
| (Name of Contact Person) | (Area Cod | le) (Da | -1993 sytime Telephone Number) | _ | |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount dollars and drawn on a bank located in the | unt: (All checks | | | be payable in US | |
| ☐ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization) ☐ \$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status | □\$180.00 Filing and Certified C | _ | \$185.00 Filing Fees. Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status | | |
| Mailing Address: | | Stree | et Address: | | |
| New Filing Section | | | Filing Section | | |
| Division of Corporations | | Divis | sion of Corporations | | |
| P.O. Box 6327 | | The (| Centre of Tallahassee | | |

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

INHS11 (7/17)

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity"

Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

| 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles Natural Vitamins Laboratory Corp. | of Conve | ersion is | ; : |
|---|--------------|-----------|------------|
| (Enter Name of Other Business Entity) | ; | ~ | |
| 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a | TAL | 2024 H | |
| 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a | aw oʻr busii | ne∰rust | ., etc.§ |
| First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of | HAS | 8 | [|
| (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the na | | compry) | |
| 05/09/1995 on | STA: | 9:47 | |
| (date of organization, formation or incorporation) | rri | +7 | |
| 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Article Natural Vitamins Laboratory, LLC | es of Org | anizati; | on: |
| (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company) | | | |
| 4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 of the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date we document's effective date on the Department of State's records. | | | |
| 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes. | | | |

- 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072. F.S.

| Signed this 8th day of November | 2024 | | | |
|---|--|--------------|----------|----------------|
| Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi | | | | |
| Signature of Authorized Representative: 1900 Printed Name: Tejas Choksi | Title: Manager | _ | | |
| Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [| See below for required signature(s)] | | | |
| Signature: Vigor Chokelon Printed Name: Tejas Choksi | Title. Vice President and Secretary | _ | | |
| | | _ | | |
| Signature: karan Arora Printed Name: Karan Arora | Water Proceeding | = | | |
| Printed Name: Karan Arora | Hille: Fresident | - | | |
| Signature:Printed Name: | 201 | , | 2 | |
| Printed Name: | Fitte: | - ≱: | 024 | |
| Signature: Printed Name: Signature: Printed Name: Signature: Printed Name: | | - <u>i-i</u> | AON | 77 |
| Printed Name: | Fitte: | - HAS | ္ | Carrier Street |
| Signature: | | SEC. | = | m |
| Printed Name: | _ Title: | - FE | ည် | |
| Signature:Printed Name: | | - E | AM 9:47 | |
| Printed Name: | _ Title: | _ | | |
| If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or of the Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc. | | | | |
| If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner. | ty Partnership: | | | |
| If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners. | ty Limited Partnership: | | | |
| All others: Signature of an authorized person. | | | | |
| Fees: | | | | |
| Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status: | \$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional) | | | |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| Natural Vitamins L | aboratory, LLC | | |
|--|---|---|----------------------|
| | | liability Company, "L.L.C" or "L.L.C.") | |
| ARTICLE II - A | | ha animainal affice of the Limited Lighili | tu Company is: |
| the mailing addr | ess and street address of t | he principal office of the Limited Liabili | ty Company is. |
| Principal Office | Address: | Mailing Address: | |
| 4400 NW 133rd St | treet | 4400 NW 133rd Street | |
| Opa-Locka, FL 330 | | Opa-Locka, FL 33054 | ~ ~ |
| Opa-Locka, I L 33 | 004 | Opa-Locka, FL 33034 | 3. |
| Ора-соска, т с оок | 004 | Ора-Locka, FL 33034 | TON NOV |
| ARTICLE III - I (The Limited Liability business entity with an | Registered Agent, Regis Company cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration.) c Florida street address of | tered Office, & Registered Agent's Sig Registered Agent. You must designate an individuale | m another |
| ARTICLE III - I (The Limited Liability business entity with a | Registered Agent, Regis Company cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration.) Florida street address of Karan Arora | tered Office, & Registered Agent's Sig Registered Agent. You must designate an individual the registered agent are: | natures granother |
| ARTICLE III - I (The Limited Liability business entity with a | Registered Agent, Regis Company cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration.) Florida street address of Karan Arora | tered Office, & Registered Agent's Sig Registered Agent. You must designate an individuale | matures manother T |
| ARTICLE III - I (The Limited Liability business entity with a | Registered Agent, Regis Company cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration.) Florida street address of Karan Arora | tered Office, & Registered Agent's Sig Registered Agent. You must designate an individual the registered agent are: | matures manother T |
| ARTICLE III - I (The Limited Liability business entity with a | Registered Agent, Regis Company cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration.) Florida street address of Karan Arora 4400 NW 133rd Street | tered Office, & Registered Agent's Sig Registered Agent. You must designate an individual the registered agent are: | matures manother T |
| ARTICLE III - I (The Limited Liability business entity with a | Registered Agent, Regis Company cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration.) Florida street address of Karan Arora 4400 NW 133rd Street | tered Office, & Registered Agent's Sig Registered Agent. You must designate an individual the registered agent are: | matures manother T |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

| A | RT | \mathbf{C} | ı u | · 13/ | • |
|---|------|--------------|-----|-------|---|
| 4 | r< 1 | 41 | | | _ |

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

| <u>Title:</u> | Name and Address: |
|---|--|
| "AMBR" = Authorized Member | |
| "MGR" = Manager | |
| MGR | Tejas Choksi |
| | 1991 SW 164th Avenue |
| | Miramar, FL 33027 |
| | |
| MGR | Karan Arora |
| | 5337 SW 183rd Avenue |
| | Miramar, FL 33029 |
| | 20. |
| | 7024 NO |
| | |
| | Ŧ |
| | - S - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C |
| | |
| | iu € |
| | |
| | —————————————————————————————————————— |
| (Use attachment if necessary) | |
| (Ose attachment in necessary) | |
| | |
| CLE V: Other provisions, if any. | |
| CEE V. Other provisions, it any. | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| DEALIBED OLONG TUDE | |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | |
| lejan Ohokahi | |
| | |
| | |
| | an authorized representative of a member |
| This document is executed in accordance | e with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony |
| as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. | shell to the Department of State constitutes a time degree felony |
| as provided to in sixty riss () as | |
| Tejas Choksi, Manager | |
| Tv | ped or printed name of signee |
| • | |

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)